

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13846/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in  
47304/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Rubal Bhadu, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

State of U.P. is permitted to file its counter  
affidavit in two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four weeks  
thereafter.

List thereafter for final disposal.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master