

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13846/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in CMWP No.47304/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and impleadment as  
party respondent and I.A. No. 5 - appln. for permission to file  
addl. documents and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 09/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in Interlocutory Application

No. 3 of 2010 - application for impleadment, we are  
2

satisfied that the applicant-Jagbir Singh may be permitted

to intervene in the matter. Although he has prayed for

impleadment, but we grant the application for intervention.

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2010 stands  
disposed of.List the matter for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day in July 2012, i.e., on July 25, 2012.

The name of the advocate for intervenor shall be

shown on the cause list as and when the matter is listed.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master